
1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

ENTRY LIST BY NSA

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 16, Number of NSAs: 8

NSA
FIS

Code
Name Date of Birth

DH SGGSSL AC

FIS Points (11th of November 2021 - List 9)

AUT
(4)

54027 BRENNSTEINER Stefan 148.04 99.664.8351.67 102.213 OCT 1991 (923) (710) (13) (933) (397)

53889 HIRSCHBUEHL Christian - 999.9925.865.15 999.9919 APR 1990 (23) (137) (2734) (1400)

54348 PERTL Adrian 727.14 60.3021.491.84 59.4722 APR 1996 (1502) (12) (83) (370) (129)

54252 RASCHNER Dominik - 86.8515.5918.85 102.9223 AUG 1994 (76) (48) (711) (400)

BEL
(1)

60253 MARCHANT Armand 103.40 32.8743.797.49 71.6214 DEC 1997 (588) (33) (530) (134) (195)

CAN
(2)

103865 PHILP Trevor 999.99 23.0512.5716.46 24.381 MAY 1992 (1571) (64) (35) (76) (18)

103729 READ Erik 790.20 54.369.305.68 58.2031 MAY 1991 (1520) (28) (27) (288) (119)

FRA
(1)

194873 SARRAZIN Cyprien 37.84 25.728.8443.17 55.9213 OCT 1994 (135) (483) (26) (89) (105)

GER
(3)

202584 RAUCHFUSS Julian 999.99 288.1516.7018.28 -2 SEP 1994 (1571) (72) (53) (2535)

202597 SCHMID Alexander 92.09 32.987.3827.73 92.319 JUN 1994 (498) (169) (22) (136) (318)

202451 STRASSER Linus 49.91 47.1033.830.46 23.556 NOV 1992 (194) (9) (264) (220) (15)

ITA
(1)

6293171 VINATZER Alex 304.56 175.2328.411.57 373.0522 SEP 1999 (1435) (10) (173) (1952) (1358)

NOR
(2)

422304 KRISTOFFERSEN Henrik 145.08 37.892.110.00 39.852 JUL 1994 (906) (1) (7) (159) (50)

422732 McGRATH Atle Lie 43.63 31.525.128.95 34.4921 APR 2000 (165) (38) (14) (124) (30)

SLO
(2)

561322 HADALIN Stefan 56.54 33.7815.825.67 46.086 JUN 1995 (231) (27) (50) (139) (71)

561244 KRANJEC Zan 291.60 149.580.459.49 136.6815 NOV 1992 (1425) (42) (5) (1694) (627)

Legend:

- No points AC Alpine Combined DH Downhill GS Giant Slalom
SG Super-G SL Slalom
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1st Men's Parallel SUN 14 NOV 2021

Start Time 16:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

OFFICIAL RESULT

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Rank Bib Name Level
FIS

Code

Year of

Birth
NSA Net Time

Qual.
Time

Ski

1 15 53889 HIRSCHBUEHL Christian 1990 AUT Big Final 45.30 46.02 Rossignol

2 1 54252 RASCHNER Dominik 1994 AUT Big Final 45.28 45.58 Rossignol

3 4 422732 McGRATH Atle Lie 2000 NOR Small Final 45.40 45.72 Head

4 3 422304 KRISTOFFERSEN Henrik 1994 NOR Small Final 45.55 45.70 Rossignol

5 10 103865 PHILP Trevor 1992 CAN 5th/6th place 45.49 45.96 Rossignol

6 5 54348 PERTL Adrian 1996 AUT 5th/6th place DNF/23.05 45.84 Voelkl

7 6 103729 READ Erik 1991 CAN 7th/8th place 45.58 45.86 Atomic

8 9 561322 HADALIN Stefan 1995 SLO 7th/8th place 47.72 45.95 Rossignol

9 8 202584 RAUCHFUSS Julian 1994 GER 1/8th 45.35 45.90 Rossignol

10 2 561244 KRANJEC Zan 1992 SLO 1/8th 45.99 45.62 Rossignol

11 14 54027 BRENNSTEINER Stefan 1991 AUT 1/8th 46.06 46.01 Fischer

12 7 202451 STRASSER Linus 1992 GER 1/8th 46.34 45.87 Rossignol

13 11 6293171 VINATZER Alex 1999 ITA 1/8th 46.35 45.96 Nordica

14 12 202597 SCHMID Alexander 1994 GER 1/8th DNF/22.76 45.97 Head

15 13 194873 SARRAZIN Cyprien 1994 FRA 1/8th DNF/22.90 46.01 Rossignol

16 16 60253 MARCHANT Armand 1997 BEL 1/8th 22.71/DNF 46.02 Salomon

17 51 221213 RAPOSO Charlie 1996 GBR Qualification 46.05 Rossignol

18 19 194935 FAVROT Thibaut 1994 FRA Qualification 46.09 Dynastar

19 31 193967 MUFFAT-JEANDET Victor 1989 FRA Qualification 46.11 Salomon

20 9 511852 CAVIEZEL Gino 1992 SUI Qualification 46.12 Dynastar

21 15 501898 ROENNGREN Mattias 1993 SWE Qualification 46.13 Head

22 36 511867 NOGER Cedric 1992 SUI Qualification 46.17 Kaestle

23 22 421669
NESTVOLD-HAUGEN Leif
Kristian

1987 NOR Qualification 46.18 Head

24 2 380335 ZUBCIC Filip 1993 CRO Qualification 46.22 Atomic

25 50 54471 DORNER Thomas 1998 AUT Qualification 46.23 Rossignol

26 33 6291430 MAURBERGER Simon 1995 ITA Qualification 46.24 Atomic

27 44 6300451 KATO Seigo 1998 JPN Qualification 46.26 Atomic

28 39 511863 SETTE Daniele 1992 SUI Qualification 46.29 Fischer

29 38 54359 FEURSTEIN Patrick 1996 AUT Qualification 46.35 Rossignol

30 32 990048 BORSOTTI Giovanni 1990 ITA Qualification 46.40 Rossignol

31 5 202437 LUITZ Stefan 1992 GER Qualification 46.43 Head

32 40 6291725 ZINGERLE Hannes 1995 ITA Qualification 46.43 Rossignol

33 18 481730 KUZNETSOV Ivan 1996 RUS Qualification 46.47 Atomic

34 28 6190403 NOEL Clement 1997 FRA Qualification 46.52 Dynastar

35 37 481103 ANDRIENKO Aleksander 1990 RUS Qualification 46.52 Rossignol
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1st Men's Parallel SUN 14 NOV 2021

Start Time 16:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

OFFICIAL RESULT

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Rank Bib Name Level
FIS

Code

Year of

Birth
NSA Net Time

Qual.
Time

Ski

36 6 54444 GSTREIN Fabio 1997 AUT Qualification 46.53 Atomic

37 8 990116 de ALIPRANDINI Luca 1990 ITA Qualification 46.56 Salomon

38 17 180666 TORSTI Samu 1991 FIN Qualification 46.56 Head

39 41 512082 REYMOND Marco 1994 SUI Qualification 46.61 Rossignol

40 24 502015 JAKOBSEN Kristoffer 1994 SWE Qualification 46.63 Fischer

41 46 202829 GRATZ Fabian 1997 GER Qualification 46.67 Fischer

42 43 400237 MEINERS Maarten 1992 NED Qualification 46.72 Rossignol

43 57 151060 PAULUS Daniel 1994 CZE Qualification 47.00

44 55 561435 AZNOH Rok 2002 SLO Qualification 47.04 Atomic

45 54 512116 GUT Ian 1995 LIE Qualification 47.12

46 48 700879 ZAMPA Andreas 1993 SVK Qualification 47.13 Salomon

47 47 780023 DRUKAROV Andrej 1999 LTU Qualification 47.19 Rossignol

48 53 430633 JASICZEK Michal 1994 POL Qualification 47.42 Nordica

49 42 221223 MAJOR Billy 1996 GBR Qualification 47.54 Fischer

3 194364 PINTURAULT Alexis 1991 FRA Qualification DNF Head

49 512301 SIMONET Livio 1998 SUI Qualification DNF Rossignol

11 422507 HAUGAN Timon 1996 NOR Qualification DNF Head

27 54170 MATT Michael 1993 AUT Qualification DNF Rossignol

56 54106
BREITFUSS
KAMMERLANDER Simon

1992 BOL Qualification DNF Kaestle
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1st Men's Parallel SUN 14 NOV 2021

Start Time 16:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

BRACKET START LIST

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

1/8 Finals 1/4 Finals 1/2 Finals Finals

Bib 1/8 Final 1 Run 1

1 RASCHNER D. AUT

16 MARCHANT A. BEL

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/8 Final 2 Run 1

8 RAUCHFUSS J. GER

9 HADALIN S. SLO

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/8 Final 3 Run 1

5 PERTL Adrian AUT

12 SCHMID A. GER

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/8 Final 4 Run 1

4 McGRATH A.L. NOR

13 SARRAZIN C. FRA

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/8 Final 5 Run 1

3 KRISTOFFERS. NOR

14 BRENNSTEINER AUT

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/8 Final 6 Run 1

6 READ Erik CAN

11 VINATZER A. ITA

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/8 Final 7 Run 1

7 STRASSER L. GER

10 PHILP Trevor CAN

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/8 Final 8 Run 1

2 KRANJEC Zan SLO

15 HIRSCHBUEHL AUT

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/4 Final 1 Run 1

Winner 1/8 Final 1

Winner 1/8 Final 2

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/4 Final 2 Run 1

Winner 1/8 Final 3

Winner 1/8 Final 4

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/4 Final 3 Run 1

Winner 1/8 Final 5

Winner 1/8 Final 6

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/4 Final 4 Run 1

Winner 1/8 Final 7

Winner 1/8 Final 8

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/2 Final 1 Run 1

Winner 1/4 Final 1

Winner 1/4 Final 2

Run 2 Total

Bib 1/2 Final 2 Run 1

Winner 1/4 Final 3

Winner 1/4 Final 4

Run 2 Total

Bib Place 7-8 Run 1

Loser L. 1/2 Final 1

Loser L. 1/2 Final 2

Run 2 Total

Bib Place 5-6 Run 1

Winner L. 1/2 Final 1

Winner L. 1/2 Final 2

Run 2 Total

Bib Loser 1/2 Final 1 Run 1

Loser 1/4 Final 1

Loser 1/4 Final 2

Run 2 Total

Bib Loser 1/2 Final 2 Run 1

Loser 1/4 Final 3

Loser 1/4 Final 4

Run 2 Total

Bib Small Final Run 1

Loser 1/2 Final 1

Loser 1/2 Final 2

Run 2 Total

Bib Big Final Run 1

Winner 1/2 Final 1

Winner 1/2 Final 2

Run 2 Total
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1st Men's Parallel SUN 14 NOV 2021

Start Time 16:00

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

BRACKET RESULT

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

1/8 Finals 1/4 Finals 1/2 Finals Finals

Bib 1/8 Final 1 Run 1

1 RASCHNER D. AUT 22.40

16 MARCHANT A. BEL +0.31

Run 2

DNF

23.04

Total

45.44Q

Bib 1/8 Final 2 Run 1

8 RAUCHFUSS J. GER 22.64

9 HADALIN S. SLO +0.03

Run 2

22.60

+0.08

Total

45.35

45.27Q

Bib 1/8 Final 3 Run 1

5 PERTL Adrian AUT 22.64

12 SCHMID A. GER DNF

Run 2

+0.09

23.17

Total

45.81Q

Bib 1/8 Final 4 Run 1

4 McGRATH A.L. NOR 22.60

13 SARRAZIN C. FRA DNF

Run 2

+0.15

23.25

Total

45.85Q

Bib 1/8 Final 5 Run 1

3 KRISTOFFERS. NOR 22.89

14 BRENNSTEINER AUT +0.38

Run 2

+0.02

23.15

Total

46.04

46.06

Q

Bib 1/8 Final 6 Run 1

6 READ Erik CAN 23.22

11 VINATZER A. ITA +0.19

Run 2

+0.06

23.07

Total

46.29

46.35

Q

Bib 1/8 Final 7 Run 1

7 STRASSER L. GER +0.02

10 PHILP Trevor CAN 23.01

Run 2

22.96

+0.37

Total

46.34

45.97Q

Bib 1/8 Final 8 Run 1

2 KRANJEC Zan SLO 22.83

15 HIRSCHBUEHL AUT +0.27

Run 2

22.72

+0.17

Total

45.99

45.82Q

Bib 1/4 Final 1 Run 1

1 RASCHNER D. 22.42

9 HADALIN S. +0.29

Run 2

22.95

DNF

Total

45.37Q

Bib 1/4 Final 2 Run 1

5 PERTL Adrian 22.41

4 McGRATH A.L. +0.27

Run 2

+0.11

22.64

Total

45.43

45.32Q

Bib 1/4 Final 3 Run 1

3 KRISTOFFERS. 22.82

6 READ Erik +0.22

Run 2

22.97

+0.10

Total

45.79

45.89

Q

Bib 1/4 Final 4 Run 1

10 PHILP Trevor 22.79

15 HIRSCHBUEHL +0.26

Run 2

+0.07

22.80

Total

45.92

45.85Q

Bib 1/2 Final 1 Run 1

1 RASCHNER D. 22.23

4 McGRATH A.L. +0.50

Run 2

DNF

22.87

Total

45.10Q

Bib 1/2 Final 2 Run 1

3 KRISTOFFERS. 22.42

15 HIRSCHBUEHL +0.50

Run 2

22.23

+0.18

Total

45.33

45.29Q

Bib Place 7-8 Run 1

9 HADALIN S. 22.77

6 READ Erik +0.18

Run 2

+2.14

22.63

Total

47.72

45.58

Bib Place 5-6 Run 1

5 PERTL Adrian DNF

10 PHILP Trevor 22.85

Run 2

+0.91

22.64

Total

45.49

Bib Loser 1/2 Final 1 Run 1

9 HADALIN S. 22.51

5 PERTL Adrian +0.50

Run 2

22.37

+0.11

Total

45.49

45.47

Bib Loser 1/2 Final 2 Run 1

6 READ Erik DNF

10 PHILP Trevor 22.89

Run 2

22.77

+0.69

Total

45.66

Bib Small Final Run 1

4 McGRATH A.L. 22.50

3 KRISTOFFERS. +0.42

Run 2

22.90

+0.15

Total

45.40

45.55

w

Bib Big Final Run 1

1 RASCHNER D. 22.41

15 HIRSCHBUEHL +0.50

Run 2

+0.07

22.30

Total

45.28

45.30W
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1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

FIS WORLD CUP STANDINGS

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 30, Number of NSAs: 13 14 NOV 2021 Lech Zuers (AUT)

Rank
FIS

Code
Name

NSA

Code
Diff.

WC
Points

1

1 53889 HIRSCHBUEHL Christian AUT 100100

2 54252 RASCHNER Dominik AUT 208080

3 422732 McGRATH Atle Lie NOR 406060

4 422304 KRISTOFFERSEN Henrik NOR 505050

5 103865 PHILP Trevor CAN 554545

6 54348 PERTL Adrian AUT 604040

7 103729 READ Erik CAN 643636

8 561322 HADALIN Stefan SLO 683232

9 202584 RAUCHFUSS Julian GER 712929

10 561244 KRANJEC Zan SLO 742626

11 54027 BRENNSTEINER Stefan AUT 762424

12 202451 STRASSER Linus GER 782222

13 6293171 VINATZER Alex ITA 802020

14 202597 SCHMID Alexander GER 821818

15 194873 SARRAZIN Cyprien FRA 841616

16 60253 MARCHANT Armand BEL 851515

17 221213 RAPOSO Charlie GBR 861414

18 194935 FAVROT Thibaut FRA 871313

19 193967 MUFFAT-JEANDET Victor FRA 881212

20 511852 CAVIEZEL Gino SUI 891111

21 501898 ROENNGREN Mattias SWE 901010

22 511867 NOGER Cedric SUI 9199

23 421669 NESTVOLD-HAUGEN NOR 9288

24 380335 ZUBCIC Filip CRO 9377

25 54471 DORNER Thomas AUT 9466

26 6291430 MAURBERGER Simon ITA 9555

27 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 9644

28 511863 SETTE Daniele SUI 9733

29 54359 FEURSTEIN Patrick AUT 9822

30 990048 BORSOTTI Giovanni ITA 9911

Legend:

- No points Diff. Difference WC World Cup
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1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

OVERALL FIS WORLD CUP STANDINGS

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 45, Number of NSAs: 15

Rank
FIS

Code
Name

NSA

Code

WC
Points

DH

0 races

SL

0 races

GS

1 race

SG

0 races
Diff.

AC

0 races

PAR

1 race

1 53889 HIRSCHBUEHL Christian AUT 100 - - - - - 100 (1)

1 512269 ODERMATT Marco SUI 100 - - 100 - -(1) -

3 561244 KRANJEC Zan SLO 86 - - 60 -14 -(3) 26 (10)

4 54031 LEITINGER Roland AUT 80 - - 80 -20 -(2) -

4 54252 RASCHNER Dominik AUT 80 - - - -20 - 80 (2)

6 422304 KRISTOFFERSEN Henrik NOR 68 - - 18 -32 -(14) 50 (4)

7 511852 CAVIEZEL Gino SUI 61 - - 50 -39 -(4) 11 (20)

8 422732 McGRATH Atle Lie NOR 60 - - - -40 - 60 (3)

9 103865 PHILP Trevor CAN 54 - - 9 -46 -(22) 45 (5)

10 103729 READ Erik CAN 49 - - 13 -51 -(18) 36 (7)

11 194364 PINTURAULT Alexis FRA 45 - - 45 -55 -(5) -

12 54348 PERTL Adrian AUT 40 - - - -60 - 40 (6)

12 6532084 RADAMUS River USA 40 - - 40 -60 -(6) -

14 561322 HADALIN Stefan SLO 38 - - 6 -62 -(25) 32 (8)

15 422729 BRAATHEN Lucas NOR 36 - - 36 -64 -(7) -

15 380335 ZUBCIC Filip CRO 36 - - 29 -64 -(9) 7 (24)

17 990116 de ALIPRANDINI Luca ITA 32 - - 32 -68 -(8) -

18 202597 SCHMID Alexander GER 30 - - 12 -70 -(19) 18 (14)

19 202584 RAUCHFUSS Julian GER 29 - - - -71 - 29 (9)

20 422278 WINDINGSTAD Rasmus NOR 26 - - 26 -74 -(10) -

21 54027 BRENNSTEINER Stefan AUT 24 - - - -76 - 24 (11)

21 194495 FAIVRE Mathieu FRA 24 - - 24 -76 -(11) -

21 194873 SARRAZIN Cyprien FRA 24 - - 8 -76 -(23) 16 (15)

24 511896 MURISIER Justin SUI 22 - - 22 -78 -(12) -

24 202451 STRASSER Linus GER 22 - - - -78 - 22 (12)

26 54320 SCHWARZ Marco AUT 20 - - 20 -80 -(13) -

26 6293171 VINATZER Alex ITA 20 - - - -80 - 20 (13)

28 194935 FAVROT Thibaut FRA 17 - - 4 -83 -(27) 13 (18)

29 54063 FELLER Manuel AUT 16 - - 16 -84 -(15) -

29 6291430 MAURBERGER Simon ITA 16 - - 11 -84 -(20) 5 (26)

31 60253 MARCHANT Armand BEL 15 - - - -85 - 15 (16)

31 512182 MEILLARD Loic SUI 15 - - 15 -85 -(16) -

31 421669 NESTVOLD-HAUGEN NOR 15 - - 7 -85 -(24) 8 (23)

34 202437 LUITZ Stefan GER 14 - - 14 -86 -(17) -

34 221213 RAPOSO Charlie GBR 14 - - - -86 - 14 (17)

36 511863 SETTE Daniele SUI 13 - - 10 -87 -(21) 3 (28)

37 193967 MUFFAT-JEANDET Victor FRA 12 - - - -88 - 12 (19)

38 501898 ROENNGREN Mattias SWE 10 - - - -90 - 10 (21)

39 511867 NOGER Cedric SUI 9 - - - -91 - 9 (22)

40 54471 DORNER Thomas AUT 6 - - - -94 - 6 (25)

41 291318 TONETTI Riccardo ITA 5 - - 5 -95 -(26) -

42 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 4 - - - -96 - 4 (27)

43 700830 ZAMPA Adam SVK 3 - - 3 -97 -(28) -

44 54359 FEURSTEIN Patrick AUT 2 - - - -98 - 2 (29)

45 990048 BORSOTTI Giovanni ITA 1 - - - -99 - 1 (30)

Legend:

- No points AC Alpine Combined DH Downhill Diff. Difference
GS Giant Slalom PAR Parallel SG Super-G SL Slalom
WC World Cup
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1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

FIS WCSL LIST

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 30, Number of NSAs: 13 14 NOV 2021 Lech Zuers (AUT)

Rank
FIS

Code
Name

NSA

Code
WCSL-PARBase - X + Y =1

1 53889 HIRSCHBUEHL Christian AUT 10010032 32100

2 54252 RASCHNER Dominik AUT 808029 2980

3 422732 McGRATH Atle Lie NOR 606015 1560

4 422304 KRISTOFFERSEN Henrik NOR 505080 8050

5 103865 PHILP Trevor CAN 45453 345

6 54348 PERTL Adrian AUT 404050 5040

7 103729 READ Erik CAN 363622 2236

8 561322 HADALIN Stefan SLO 323214 1432

9 202584 RAUCHFUSS Julian GER 29299 929

10 561244 KRANJEC Zan SLO 262632 3226

11 54027 BRENNSTEINER Stefan AUT 2424- -24

12 202451 STRASSER Linus GER 222238 3822

13 6293171 VINATZER Alex ITA 2020- -20

14 202597 SCHMID Alexander GER 1818110 11018

15 194873 SARRAZIN Cyprien FRA 16164 416

16 60253 MARCHANT Armand BEL 1515- -15

17 221213 RAPOSO Charlie GBR 1414- -14

18 194935 FAVROT Thibaut FRA 131316 1613

19 193967 MUFFAT-JEANDET Victor FRA 1212- -12

20 511852 CAVIEZEL Gino SUI 111140 4011

21 501898 ROENNGREN Mattias SWE 101024 2410

22 511867 NOGER Cedric SUI 99- -9

23 421669 NESTVOLD-HAUGEN NOR 8810 108

24 380335 ZUBCIC Filip CRO 77106 1067

25 54471 DORNER Thomas AUT 66- -6

26 6291430 MAURBERGER Simon ITA 55- -5

27 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 44- -4

28 511863 SETTE Daniele SUI 33- -3

29 54359 FEURSTEIN Patrick AUT 22- -2

30 990048 BORSOTTI Giovanni ITA 11- -1

Number of competitors per NSA in the top 60

AUT: 6 BEL: 1 CAN: 2 CRO: 1 FRA: 3 GBR: 1

GER: 3 ITA: 3 JPN: 1 NOR: 3 SLO: 2 SUI: 3

SWE: 1

Legend:

- No points Base Last season FIS World Cup Start List points
WCSL-PAR FIS World Cup Start List points for Parallel
X (Base/number of planned races in the current season) *(number of completed races in the current season)
Y FIS World Cup points won in the current season
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1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

OVERALL FIS WCSL LIST

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 167, Number of NSAs: 23

Rank
FIS

Code
Name

NSA

Code
WCSL

DH

0 races

SL

0 races

GS

1 race

SG

0 races
Diff.

AC

0 races

PAR

1 race

1 194364 PINTURAULT Alexis FRA 1303 - 400 667 156 80(7) (2) (9) (2) -

2 512269 ODERMATT Marco SUI 1195 176 - 677 342108 -(13) (1) (2) -

3 54320 SCHWARZ Marco AUT 971 - 665 206 -332 100(1) (14) (1) -

4 512182 MEILLARD Loic SUI 876 - 327 404 85427 60(9) (5) (22) (3) -

5 53980 KRIECHMAYR Vincent AUT 874 367 - 6 501429 -(4) (54) (1) -

6 422304 KRISTOFFERSEN Henrik NOR 770 - 466 254 -533 -(6) (8) 50 (4)

7 380335 ZUBCIC Filip CRO 751 - 132 612 -552 -(24) (3) 7 (24)

8 53902 MAYER Matthias AUT 739 418 - 5 316564 -(2) (57) (3) -

9 511383 FEUZ Beat SUI 693 546 - - 147610 -(1) (11) -

10 54063 FELLER Manuel AUT 599 - 488 111 -704 -(5) (24) -

11 6190403 NOEL Clement FRA 554 - 553 1 -749 -(2) (62) -

12 422082 FOSS-SOLEVAAG S NOR 531 - 531 - -772 -(3) -

13 511902 ZENHAEUSERN Ramon SUI 527 - 527 - -776 -(4) -

14 422139 KILDE Aleksand. NOR 522 190 - 160 172781 -(11) (20) (8) -

15 291459 PARIS Dominik ITA 521 388 - - 133782 -(3) (15) -

16 194495 FAIVRE Mathieu FRA 449 - - 449 -854 -(4) -

17 200379 SANDER Andreas GER 439 241 - - 198864 -(6) (5) -

18 193967 MUFFAT-JEANDET Victor FRA 435 - 310 73 -868 40(10) (28) (6) 12 (19)

19 51215 BAUMANN Romed GER 397 214 - - 183906 -(8) (6) -

20 202451 STRASSER Linus GER 385 - 363 - -918 -(8) 22 (12)

21 202535 DRESSEN Thomas GER 374 241 - - 133929 -(6) (15) -

22 561244 KRANJEC Zan SLO 344 - - 318 -959 -(6) 26 (10)

23 191740 CLAREY Johan FRA 335 272 - - 63968 -(5) (29) -

24 293006 INNERHOFER Christof ITA 331 181 - - 132972 18(12) (18) (14) -

25 54348 PERTL Adrian AUT 328 - 268 20 -975 -(11) (39) 40 (6)

26 511513 CAVIEZEL Mauro SUI 325 82 - - 225978 18(25) (4) (14) -

27 511852 CAVIEZEL Gino SUI 316 - - 241 64987 -(9) (28) 11 (20)

28 421483 JANSRUD Kjetil NOR 313 131 - - 182990 -(19) (7) -

29 990116 de ALIPRANDINI Luca ITA 306 - - 306 -997 -(7) -

30 511896 MURISIER Justin SUI 303 - - 226 451000 32(11) (34) (8) -

30 6530319 COCHRAN-SIEGLE Ryan USA 303 136 - 35 1321000 -(16) (34) (18) -

32 6190176 BAILET Matthieu FRA 302 154 - - 1481001 -(15) (10) -

33 53817 FRANZ Max AUT 296 206 - - 901007 -(9) (21) -

34 6293171 VINATZER Alex ITA 284 - 264 - -1019 -(12) 20 (13)

35 561322 HADALIN Stefan SLO 263 - 175 56 -1040 -(17) (29) 32 (8)

35 530874 GANONG Travis USA 263 130 - - 1331040 -(20) (15) -

37 54027 BRENNSTEINER Stefan AUT 260 - - 236 -1043 -(10) 24 (11)

38 54170 MATT Michael AUT 257 - 257 - -1046 -(13) -

39 194858 ALLEGRE Nils FRA 245 134 - - 1111058 -(17) (20) -

40 194935 FAVROT Thibaut FRA 223 - - 210 -1080 -(12) 13 (18)

41 220689 RYDING Dave GBR 221 - 221 - -1082 -(14) -

42 511996 YULE Daniel SUI 219 - 214 5 -1084 -(15) (57) -

43 53889 HIRSCHBUEHL Christian AUT 216 - 116 - -1087 -(25) 100 (1)

44 54031 LEITINGER Roland AUT 209 - - 209 -1094 -(13) -

45 422729 BRAATHEN Lucas NOR 206 - - 206 -1097 -(14) -

46 103729 READ Erik CAN 200 - 39 125 -1103 -(38) (22) 36 (7)

46 512042 KRYENBUEHL Urs SUI 200 133 - - 671103 -(18) (27) -

48 202597 SCHMID Alexander GER 197 - - 179 -1106 -(17) 18 (14)

48 511983 AERNI Luca SUI 197 - 197 - -1106 -(16) -

50 421669 NESTVOLD-HAUGEN NOR 193 - 4 181 -1110 -(50) (16) 8 (23)

51 54005 STRIEDINGER Otmar AUT 191 191 - - -1112 -(10) -

52 422732 McGRATH Atle Lie NOR 180 - 13 107 -1123 -(45) (25) 60 (3)

53 531799 FORD Tommy USA 178 - - 178 -1125 -(18) -

54 422310 SEJERSTED Adri. NOR 174 29 - - 1451129 -(39) (12) -

55 990081 CASSE Mattia ITA 173 28 - - 1451130 -(40) (12) -

56 202437 LUITZ Stefan GER 167 - - 167 -1136 -(19) -

56 54444 GSTREIN Fabio AUT 167 - 167 - -1136 -(18) -

56 292491 MOELGG Manfred ITA 167 - 151 16 -1136 -(20) (41) -

59 511313 JANKA Carlo SUI 166 166 - - -1137 -(14) -

60 512203 NEF Tanguy SUI 158 - 158 - -1145 -(19) -

61 6530104 BENNETT Bryce USA 155 126 - - 291148 -(21) (45) -

62 54009 WALDER Christian AUT 147 2 - - 1451156 -(56) (12) -

63 291318 TONETTI Riccardo ITA 146 - - 88 221157 36(27) (49) (7) -

63 192665 GRANGE Jean-Baptiste FRA 146 - 146 - -1157 -(21) -
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1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

OVERALL FIS WCSL LIST

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 167, Number of NSAs: 23

Rank
FIS

Code
Name

NSA

Code
WCSL

DH

0 races

SL

0 races

GS

1 race

SG

0 races
Diff.

AC

0 races

PAR

1 race

63 480736 KHOROSHILOV Alexander RUS 146 - 146 - -1157 -(21) -

66 502015 JAKOBSEN Kristoffer SWE 145 - 145 - -1158 -(23) -

67 104531 CRAWFORD James CAN 140 8 - - 821163 50(54) (23) (4) -

68 53975 HEMETSBERGER Daniel AUT 127 86 - - 411176 -(23) (35) -

69 700830 ZAMPA Adam SVK 126 - - 126 -1177 -(21) -

70 561255 CATER Martin SLO 121 111 - - 101182 -(22) (53) -

71 103865 PHILP Trevor CAN 120 - - 49 -1183 26(30) (10) 45 (5)

72 934643 GOLDBERG Jared USA 114 83 - - 311189 -(24) (41) -

73 6532084 RADAMUS River USA 112 - - 112 -1191 -(23) -

74 202059 FERSTL Josef GER 98 24 - - 741205 -(43) (25) -

75 54157 DANKLMAIER Daniel AUT 94 54 - - 401209 -(27) (37) -

76 990048 BORSOTTI Giovanni ITA 93 - - 92 -1210 -(26) 1 (30)

77 54252 RASCHNER Dominik AUT 92 - - 12 -1211 -(47) 80 (2)

78 92720 POPOV Albert BUL 90 - 90 - -1213 -(26) -

79 501987 MONSEN Felix SWE 88 38 - - 501215 -(35) (32) -

80 293550 MARSAGLIA Matteo ITA 87 54 - - 331216 -(27) (40) -

81 293797 GROSS Stefano ITA 85 - 85 - -1218 -(27) -

81 202762 JOCHER Simon GER 85 11 - - 291218 45(50) (45) (5) -

83 60253 MARCHANT Armand BEL 84 - 53 - -1219 16(32) (16) 15 (16)

84 202345 SCHWAIGER Dominik GER 83 69 - - 141220 -(26) (52) -

85 512138 SIMONET Sandro SUI 80 - 80 - -1223 -(28) -

86 194298 GIEZENDANNER Blaise FRA 77 2 - - 751226 -(56) (24) -

87 104272 SEGER Brodie CAN 75 5 - - 701228 -(55) (26) -

88 194190 ROGER Brice FRA 74 27 - - 471229 -(42) (33) -

89 512038 ROGENTIN Stefan SUI 72 33 - - 391231 -(36) (38) -

90 533866 NYMAN Steven USA 71 40 - - 311232 -(33) (41) -

91 192746 THEAUX Adrien FRA 67 44 - - 231236 -(30) (48) -

92 380334 VIDOVIC Matej CRO 66 - 66 - -1237 -(29) -

93 422507 HAUGAN Timon NOR 64 - 64 - -1239 -(30) -

94 6291430 MAURBERGER Simon ITA 62 - 46 11 -1241 -(36) (50) 5 (26)

95 54371 BABINSKY Stefan AUT 61 - - - 611242 -(30) -

96 54445 HAASER Raphael AUT 57 - - 6 511246 -(54) (31) -

96 380361 RODES Istok CRO 57 - 57 - -1246 -(31) -

98 511899 ROCHAT Marc SUI 52 - 52 - -1251 -(33) -

99 6290985 BUZZI Emanuele ITA 51 10 - - 411252 -(52) (35) -

99 293098 RAZZOLI Giuliano ITA 51 - 51 - -1252 -(34) -

99 50742 REICHELT Hannes AUT 51 16 - - 351252 -(46) (39) -

102 511863 SETTE Daniele SUI 50 - - 47 -1253 -(31) 3 (28)

103 202520 HOLZMANN Sebastian GER 49 - 49 - -1254 -(35) -

103 422403 ROEA Henrik NOR 49 49 - - -1254 -(29) -

105 561216 KLINE Bostjan SLO 48 33 - - 151255 -(36) (50) -

106 512124 HINTERMANN Niels SUI 47 44 - - 31256 -(30) (58) -

107 422278 WINDINGSTAD Rasmus NOR 44 - - 44 -1259 -(32) -

107 511981 WEBER Ralph SUI 44 40 - - 41259 -(33) (56) -

109 194167 MUZATON Maxence FRA 41 41 - - -1262 -(32) -

110 54093 STROLZ Johannes AUT 40 - 40 - -1263 -(37) -

111 104468 READ Jeffrey CAN 38 13 - - 251265 -(47) (47) -

112 194873 SARRAZIN Cyprien FRA 37 - - 21 -1266 -(37) 16 (15)

113 512274 BISSIG Semyel SUI 36 - - 36 -1267 -(33) -

113 194368 RAFFORT Nicolas FRA 36 28 - - 81267 -(40) (54) -

115 202584 RAUCHFUSS Julian GER 34 - 5 - -1269 -(49) 29 (9)

116 6531444 ARVIDSSON Erik USA 33 32 - - 11270 -(38) (61) -

117 511638 TUMLER Thomas SUI 32 - - 1 311271 -(62) (41) -

118 561310 HROBAT Miha SLO 31 - - - 311272 -(41) -

118 104096 THOMPSON Broderick CAN 31 - - - 71272 24(55) (11) -

120 422469 SOLHEIM Fabian Wilkens NOR 30 - - 30 -1273 -(35) -

121 151238 ZABYSTRAN Jan CZE 29 - - - -1274 29 (9) -

122 501898 ROENNGREN Mattias SWE 26 - - 16 -1277 -(41) 10 (21)

123 6531063 GINNIS Aj GRE 24 - 24 - -1279 -(39) -

124 481730 KUZNETSOV Ivan RUS 23 - - 23 -1280 -(36) -

125 492192 ORTEGA Albert ESP 22 - - - -1281 22 (12) -

126 481103 ANDRIENKO Aleksander RUS 21 - - 21 -1282 -(37) -

127 180666 TORSTI Samu FIN 20 - - 20 -1283 -(39) -

127 6532592 RITCHIE Benjamin USA 20 - 20 - -1283 -(40) -
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1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

OVERALL FIS WCSL LIST

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Competitors: 167, Number of NSAs: 23

Rank
FIS

Code
Name

NSA

Code
WCSL

DH

0 races

SL

0 races

GS

1 race

SG

0 races
Diff.

AC

0 races

PAR

1 race

127 240148 SZOLLOS Barnabas ISR 20 - - - -1283 20 (13) -

127 6531936 WINTERS Luke USA 20 - 20 - -1283 -(40) -

131 194542 GIRAUD MOINE Valentin FRA 18 18 - - -1285 -(44) -

131 6291625 SCHIEDER Florian ITA 18 18 - - -1285 -(44) -

133 6293831 FRANZONI Giovanni ITA 16 - - 16 -1287 -(41) -

133 380377 KOLEGA Samuel CRO 16 - 16 - -1287 -(42) -

133 202525 SCHMID Manuel GER 16 12 - - 41287 -(48) (56) -

133 481327 TRIKHICHEV Pavel RUS 16 - - - -1287 16 (16) -

137 51395 DIGRUBER Marc AUT 15 - 15 - -1288 -(43) -

137 534562 LIGETY Ted USA 15 - - 15 -1288 -(44) -

137 194650 PICCARD Roy FRA 15 - - - 151288 -(50) -

140 221213 RAPOSO Charlie GBR 14 - - - -1289 - 14 (17)

140 6291574 SALA Tommaso ITA 14 - 14 - -1289 -(44) -

142 54368 BORGNAES Christian AUT 13 - - 13 -1290 -(45) -

142 6293775 DELLA VITE Filippo ITA 13 - - 13 -1290 -(45) -

144 511867 NOGER Cedric SUI 12 - - 3 -1291 -(61) 9 (22)

144 6291725 ZINGERLE Hannes ITA 12 - - 12 -1291 -(47) -

144 60261 MAES Sam BEL 12 - - 12 -1291 -(47) -

144 511847 MANI Nils SUI 12 12 - - -1291 -(48) -

144 512120 von GRUENIGEN Noel SUI 12 - 12 - -1291 -(46) -

149 54080 NEUMAYER Christopher AUT 11 11 - - -1292 -(50) -

150 700879 ZAMPA Andreas SVK 10 - - 10 -1293 -(51) -

151 512039 ROULIN Gilles SUI 9 9 - - -1294 -(53) -

151 202615 TREMMEL Anton GER 9 - 9 - -1294 -(47) -

151 54104 WALCH Magnus AUT 9 - - 9 -1294 -(52) -

154 6531160 LEEVER Alex USA 7 - 7 - -1296 -(48) -

154 294890 NANI Roberto ITA 7 - - 7 -1296 -(53) -

156 54471 DORNER Thomas AUT 6 - - - -1297 - 6 (25)

156 6290062 BARUFFALDI Stefano ITA 6 - - 6 -1297 -(54) -

158 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 4 - - - -1299 - 4 (27)

158 400237 MEINERS Maarten NED 4 - - 4 -1299 -(59) -

158 6291374 HOFER Alex ITA 4 - - 4 -1299 -(59) -

158 421860 NORDBOTTEN Jonathan NOR 4 - 4 - -1299 -(50) -

162 6290845 BOSCA Guglielmo ITA 3 - - - 31300 -(58) -

163 54359 FEURSTEIN Patrick AUT 2 - - - -1301 - 2 (29)

163 104537 ALEXANDER Cameron CAN 2 2 - - -1301 -(56) -

163 54209 KRENN Christoph AUT 2 - - - 21301 -(60) -

163 6531520 MORSE Sam USA 2 2 - - -1301 -(56) -

167 54340 LAHNSTEINER Maximilian AUT 1 1 - - -1302 -(60) -

Legend:

- No points AC Alpine Combined DH Downhill Diff. Difference
GS Giant Slalom PAR Parallel SG Super-G SL Slalom
WCSL Overall points
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1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

FIS NATION CUP

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Nations: 15

Rank NameNSA Points DH SL GS SGDiff. AC TEPAR

1 AustriaAUT 368 - - 116 - - -252

2 SwitzerlandSUI 220 - - 197 -148 - -23

3 NorwayNOR 205 - - 87 -163 - -118

4 SloveniaSLO 124 - - 66 -244 - -58

5 FranceFRA 122 - - 81 -246 - -41

6 CanadaCAN 103 - - 22 -265 - -81

7 GermanyGER 95 - - 26 -273 - -69

8 ItalyITA 74 - - 48 -294 - -26

9 United States of AmericaUSA 40 - - 40 -328 - --

10 CroatiaCRO 36 - - 29 -332 - -7

11 BelgiumBEL 15 - - - -353 - -15

12 Great BritainGBR 14 - - - -354 - -14

13 SwedenSWE 10 - - - -358 - -10

14 JapanJPN 4 - - - -364 - -4

15 SlovakiaSVK 3 - - 3 -365 - --
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1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

OVERALL FIS NATION CUP

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Nations: 17

Rk NSA
Overall DH Points

M+W

SL Points

M+W

GS Points

M+W

SG Points

M+W

TE Points

M+W

AC Points

M+WM+W M W M W WM M W M W M W

PAR Points

M+W M W

1 AUT 566 - - 226 - --368 198 - - - - 116 110 - - - - 340 252 88

2 NOR 464 - - 159 - --205 259 - - - - 87 72 - - - - 305 118 187

3 SUI 393 - - 290 - --220 173 - - - - 197 93 - - - - 103 23 80

4 SLO 323 - - 133 - --124 199 - - - - 66 67 - - - - 190 58 132

5 FRA 199 - - 123 - --122 77 - - - - 81 42 - - - - 76 41 35

6 USA 194 - - 188 - --40 154 - - - - 40 148 - - - - 6 - 6

7 GER 159 - - 29 - --95 64 - - - - 26 3 - - - - 130 69 61

8 CAN 139 - - 58 - --103 36 - - - - 22 36 - - - - 81 81 -

8 ITA 139 - - 63 - --74 65 - - - - 48 15 - - - - 76 26 50

10 SWE 92 - - 27 - --10 82 - - - - - 27 - - - - 65 10 55

11 SVK 63 - - 63 - --3 60 - - - - 3 60 - - - - - - -

12 CRO 36 - - 29 - --36 - - - - - 29 - - - - - 7 7 -

13 GBR 34 - - 20 - --14 20 - - - - - 20 - - - - 14 14 -

14 POL 24 - - - - --- 24 - - - - - - - - - - 24 - 24

14 NZL 24 - - 24 - --- 24 - - - - - 24 - - - - - - -

16 BEL 15 - - - - --15 - - - - - - - - - - - 15 15 -

17 JPN 4 - - - - --4 - - - - - - - - - - - 4 4 -
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1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

BRANDS STANDINGS

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Brands: 6

Rank Name Points DH SL GS SGDiff. AC PAR

1 Rossignol 375 - - 100 - - 275

2 Head 105 - - 45 -270 - 60

3 Stoeckli 100 - - 100 -275 - -

4 Salomon 80 - - 80 -295 - -

5 Dynastar 50 - - 50 -325 - -

6 Voelkl 40 - - - -335 - 40
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1st Men's Parallel

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2021/22

OVERALL BRANDS STANDINGS

Lech / Zuers (AUT)

Number of Brands: 8

Rank Brand
Overall DH Points

M+W

SL Points

M+W

GS Points

M+W

SG Points

M+W

AC Points

M+WM+W M W M W WM M W M W M W

PAR Points

M+W M W

1 Rossignol 665 - - 210 - -375 290 - - - - 100 110 - - - - 455 275 180

2 Head 275 - - 170 - -105 170 - - - - 45 125 - - - - 105 60 45

3 Salomon 170 - - 120 - -80 90 - - - - 80 40 - - - - 50 - 50

4 Atomic 100 - - 100 - -- 100 - - - - - 100 - - - - - - -

4 Nordica 100 - - - - -- 100 - - - - - - - - - - 100 - 100

4 Stoeckli 100 - - 100 - -100 - - - - - 100 - - - - - - - -

7 Dynastar 50 - - 50 - -50 - - - - - 50 - - - - - - - -

8 Voelkl 40 - - - - -40 - - - - - - - - - - - 40 40 -
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